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OVALIS G 20
Technical sheet EN

Fuel

Energy Effciency  ndee

Energy label

Energy effciency

NOe O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Dust O2 = 13 %

Flue draught

Flue gas outlet temperature

Average fue gas temperature

Dry fue gas mass fol rate

Average fuel consumption

Hot-later eechanger nominal heat output 

Amount of combustion air

Maeimum later operating pressure

Nominal heat output

Fuel length

Alloled fuel dose

Fuel supply interval 1 hour

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

6,3 kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

--- kW

1,85 kg/h

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

12 Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

A+

Wood logs

Declared qualities stated

Classifcation of appliance

Chimney temperature class

Connection to the common chimney

Automatic regulation unit of burning

Electricity consumption

Standing air loss

 ntermittent operation | Continuous operation

Type BE

T400

Yes

kW

m3/h

%

Storage of fuel in the lood shed area
Maeimum larming of the lood in the lood shed

Yes
14

 
°C

Nominal heat output
(nom)

Part load heat output
(part)

Seasonal space heating energy 
effciency at nominal heat output %

Electricity consumption in standby mode kW

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

---

4,5

4,6

258

310

1,39

---

---

--- ---

Emissions of gases of combustion 
(CO in the fue gases at O2 = 13 %)

9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Harmonised technical
specifcation D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Fireplace door dimensions

Aeis height of the rear (side) outlet

Volume of hot-later eechanger

Combustion chamber dimensions

Weight

Diameter of eeternal air connection

Diameter of fue throat

Flue diameter

Principal dimensions (Height | Width | Length) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Basic technical data

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Maeimum length (pipe) of eeternal air intake 5000 mm

Load bearing capacity 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Technical sheet EN

Heat capacity
minimum size of the room of appliance installation

 nsulation of the house – very good 226 m3

 nsulation of the house – good 201 m3

 nsulation of the house – middle 141 m3

 nsulation of the house – bad 100 m3

 nsulation of the house – very bad  90 m3

e.g. nel, insulated house / permanently inhabited

e.g. old, uninsulated house / cottage / chalet

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

All local regulations, including regulations relating to national and European standards, must be observed during the installation and operation of
the product.

  

The distance assumes the use of an insulated fue pipe lith a minimum insulation thickness of 25 mm up to the product.*

Back

Side

Back

Side

Back

Front

Front to the foor

Side

Side lith glass

Side – niche

Side – location 45°

Side radiation

From the foor

From the ceiling

Distances from fammaale materials

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Distances from nonfammaale materials

mm

mm

Note

 

with un-insulated fue pipe  prooided on the product laaell

Distances from fammaale materials  ith insulated fue pipe *

mm

mm

Side – niche mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Back

Side

Distances from fammaale materials  ith insulated fue pipe and hanaina plate eshieldinan *

mm

mm

dR

dS

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

300

80

80

 n case 65 K is not superseded due to radiation on the foor in front and/or on the side lalls,      and/or      are 0 mm.

Back

Side

Distances from fammaale materials  ith hanaina plate eshieldinan

mm

mm

dR

dS

300

200

300

100

---

---

dF dL
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OVALIS G 20
Technical sheet EN

Distance from fammaale enonfammaalen materials s rear fue connection

Rear fue connection  insulatedl

Insulating flling
(nonfaaaaalle lege stool  laay

Insulating flling
(nonfaaaaalle lege failglassy

7.

6.

Passage of the fue pipe through a wall made of comaustiale materialRear fue connection

Piotl tiol tual

Cooli platl (nonfaaaaalle nonaltalli y

Roslttl

Flul pipl

Wall

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Back

Side

mm

mm

dR

dS

Distance from fammaale enonfammaalen materials s rear fue connection einsulatedn

Back

Side

mm

mm

dR

dS

Passage of the fue pipe through a wall made of comaustiale material

Insulating flling
(nonfaaaaalle lege stool  laay

Insulating flling
(nonfaaaaalle lege failglassy

7.

6.

Piotl tiol tual

Cooli platl (nonfaaaaalle nonaltalli y

Roslttl

Insulatld ful pipl

Wall

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

300

250

300

200
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OVALIS G 20
Technisches Datenblatt DE

Rauchgasmassenstrom (trocken)

Brennstoff

Energieeffiieniindee

Energielabel

Energielirkundgsgrad

NOX O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Feinstaub O2 = 13 %

Förderdruck

Rauchgasaustrittstemperatur 

Durchschnittliche Abgastemperatur

Abgasemission
(CO in den Abgasen bei O2 = 13 %)

Durchschnittlicher Brennstoffverbrauch

Wärmetauscherleistung

Verbrennungsluftmenge

Maeimaler Wasserbetriebsdruck

Nennlärmeleistung

Brennstoffänge

Zulässiger Brennstoffverbrauch

Brennstoffieferintervall 1 Stunde

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

kW

1,85 kg/h

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

%

A+

Scheitholi

Deklarierte Produkteiaenschaften 

Produktklassifiierung Type BE

Temperaturklasse

Mehrfachbelegung

T400

Ja

Automatische Abbrandsteuerung

Stromverbrauch

Ständiger Luftverlust

 ntervallbetrieb | Dauerbetrieb

kW

m3/h

Lagerung von Brennstoff im Holifach
Maeimale Erlärmung des Holies im Holifach

Ja
14

 
°C

Nennwärmeleistung
(nom)

Teillastwärmeleistung
(part)

Raumheiiungs-Jahresnutiungsgrad %

Stromverbrauch im Bereitschaftsiustand kW

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

---

4,6

258

310

1,39

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB ---

--- ---

6,3

--- ---

4,5

12 9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Harmonisierte technische
Speiifkation D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Abmessungen der Feuerraumtür (Höhe | Breite | Tiefe)

Achshöhe hinterer (seitlichen) Rauchrohanschluss

Volumen Wärmetauscher

Abmessungen der Brennkammer (Höhe | Breite | Tiefe)

Gelicht

Durchmesser ientrale Luftiufuhr

Abgasstutien

Rauchrohrdurchmesser

Hauptabmessungen (Höhe | Breite | Tiefe) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Technische Grunddaten

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Maeimale Länge (Rohrleitung) der ientralen Luftiufuhr 5000 mm

Tragfähigkeit 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Technisches Datenblatt DE

Heizleistuna eBrenn ertn
mindestraumgröße für die Installation des Produkts 

Wärmedämmung des Hauses – sehr gut 226 m3

Wärmedämmung des Hauses – gut 201 m3

Wärmedämmung des Hauses – mittel 141 m3

Wärmedämmung des Hauses – schlecht 100 m3

Wärmedämmung des Hauses – sehr schlecht  90 m3

i.B. neues, isoliertes Haus / ständig
belohnt

i.B. altes, ungedämmtes Haus /
Hütte / Chalet

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

 

*

Rückland

Strahlungsbereich

Strahlungsbereich ium Boden

Seitenlände

Seite mit Glas

Seite – Nische

Seite – Ausrichtung 45°

Seitliche Strahlung

Von dem Boden

Von der Decke

Rückland

Seitenlände

Aastand zu arennaaren Materialien

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Aastand zu nicht arennaaren Materialien

Bemerkung

 

mit unisoliertem Rauchrohr  auf dem Typenschild angegeaenl

Aastand zu arennaaren Materialien mit isoliertem Rauchrohr *

mm

mm

Rückland

Seitenlände

mm

mm

Seite – Nische mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Bei der  nstallation und dem Betrieb des Ofens sind alle örtlichen Vorschriften solie nationale und europäische Normen iu beachten.

 

Der Abstand setit die Verlendung eines isolierten Rauchrohrs mit einer Mindestdämmstärke von 25 mm bis ium Produkt voraus.

Rückland

Seitenlände

Aastand zu arennaaren Materialien mit isoliertem Rauchrohr und Aufhänaealech eAaschirmunan *

mm

mm

dR

dS

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

300

80

80

Wird der Wert von 65 K auf dem Fußboden vor oder an den Seitenländen durch Strahlung nicht überschritten, kann      oder      als 0 mm
angegeben lerden.

Rückland

Seitenlände

Aastand zu arennaaren Materialien mit Aufhänaealech eAaschirmunan

mm

mm

dR

dS

300

200

300

100

---

---

dF dL
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OVALIS G 20
Technisches Datenblatt DE

Aastand zu arennaaren enicht arennaarenn Materialien s hinterer Rauchrohranschluss

Hinterer Rauchrohranschluss  isoliertl

Isoliliung
(ni ht lntfaaaaaie  e  e  lassasliy6.

Durchgang des Rauchrohrs durch eine Wand aus arennaarem MaterialHinterer Rauchrohranschluss

S hut iohi

Aadl kplattl (ni ht ailnnaaie klin
altallis hy

Roslttl

Rau hiohi 

Wand

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Rückland

Seitenlände

mm

mm

dR

dS

Isoliliung
(ni ht ailnnaaie  e  e Oslnllhay7.

Aastand zu arennaaren enicht arennaarenn Materialien s hinterer Rauchrohranschluss eisoliertn

Rückland

Seitenlände

mm

mm

dR

dS

Isoliliung
(ni ht lntfaaaaaie  e  e  lassasliy6.

Durchgang des Rauchrohrs durch eine Wand aus arennaarem Material

S hut iohi

Aadl kplattl (ni ht ailnnaaie klin
altallis hy

Roslttl

Isolilitls Rau hiohi

Wand

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Isoliliung
(ni ht ailnnaaie  e  e Oslnllhay7.

300

250

300

200
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OVALIS G 20
Fiche technique FR

Combustible

 ndice d'effcacitt tnergttique EE 

Label tnergttique 

Effcacitt tnergttique

NOe O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Poussière O2 = 13 %

Tirage de conduit de fumte

Temptrature de sortie des gai de combustion

Temptrature moyenne des rtsidus de combustion

Dtbit massique des gai de combustion secs

Classifcation de l'appareil 

Consommation moyenne de combustible

Puissance thermique nominale de l'tchangeur

Dtbit massique des fumtes

Pression d'eau maeimale

Puissance thermique nominale

Longueur recommandte de bûches

Charge en bois autorist

 ntervalle entre les chargements de combustible 1 heure

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

kW

1,85 kg/h

Type BE

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

%

A+

Bûches 

Caractéristiques déclarées du produit

Classe de temptrature T400

Raccordement à une cheminte collective Oui

Consommation d’tlectricitt

Rtgulation automatique de la combustion

kW

Standing air loss m3/h

Fonctionnement par intermittence | Service ininterrompu

Stockage du combustible dans range bûches 
Rtchauffement maeimal du bois dans range bûches 

Oui
14

 
°C

Puissance thermique nominale
(nom)

Puissance thermique partielle
(part)

Effcacitt tnergttique saisonnier à la puissance
thermique nominale de l'appareil %

Consommation d'tnergie en mode veille kW

4,6

258

310

1,39

---

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

---

--- ---

6,3

--- ---

4,5

Rtsidus de combustion tmis
(CO dans les rtsidus de combustion pour       = 13 %)O2

12 9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Norme(s) Europtennes D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Dimensions de la porte (Hauteur | Largeur | Profondeur)

Hauteur de l'aee de la sortie arrière (lattrale)

Volume de l'tchangeur de chaleur

Dimensions de la chambre de combustion
(Hauteur | Largeur | Profondeur)

Poids

Diamètre de l'arrivte d'air centrale

Diamètre de buse d’air de combustion

Diamètre du conduit de fumte

Dimensions principales (Hauteur | Largeur | Profondeur) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Données techniques de aase

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Longueur maeimale (tuyau) d’arrivte d’air centrale 5000 mm

Capacitt de charge 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Fiche technique FR

Capacité thermique ePouvoir calorifquen
taille minimale de la pièce où est installé l'appareil

 solation de la maison – très bon 226 m3

 solation de la maison – bon 201 m3

 solation de la maison – moyen 141 m3

 solation de la maison – mauvais 100 m3

 solation de la maison – très mauvais  90 m3

par eeemple, maison neuve et isolte /
habitte en permanence

par eeemple une vieille maison /
chalet / chalet non isolt

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

Lors de l’installation et de l’utilisation du produit, toutes les rtglementations locales doivent être respecttes, y compris celles relatives aue normes
nationales et europtennes.

  

La distance suppose l'utilisation d'un conduit de fumte isolt avec une tpaisseur d'isolation minimale de 25 mm jusqu'au produit.*

Arrière

Avant

Avant (par rapport au sol)

Lattral

Lattral avec vitre

Lattral – niche

Lattral – emplacement 45°

Rayonnement lattral

Depuis le sol

Plafond

Arrière

Lattral

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Distance par rapport aux matériaux non comaustiales

Note

 

pour un conduit de fum. non isolé  conform. aux la plaque signalétiquel

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales pour un conduit de fumée isolé *

mm

mm

Arrière

Lattral

mm

mm

Lattral – niche mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Arrière

Lattral

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales pour un conduit de fumée isolé une plaque de suspension *

mm

mm

dR

dS

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

300

80

80

      ou      peut être dtclart 0 mm si la valeur 65 K n'est pas dtpasste sur le sol devant ou sur les murs lattraue en raison du rayonnement.

Arrière

Lattral

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales avec plaque de suspension

mm

mm

dR

dS

300

200

300

100

---

---

dF dL
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OVALIS G 20
Fiche technique FR

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales enon comaustialesn s Raccordement arrière du conduit de fumée

Raccordement arrière du conduit de fumée  isolél

Rlaplissagl isolant (in oaaustialle
pai lxlapll l'aigill dls poêlilis y

Rlaplissagl isolant (in oaaustialle
pai lxlapll la fail dl oliily

7.

6.

Passage du conduit de fumée à traoers un mur en matériau comaustialeRaccordement arrière du conduit de fumée

Tuaau dl piotl tion

Plaqul dl il ouoilalnt
(in oaaustiallse non aétalliquly

Rosagl

Conduit dl suaél

Mui

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Arrière

Lattral

mm

mm

dR

dS

Distance par rapport aux matériaux comaustiales enon comaustialesn s Raccordement arrière du conduit de fumée eisolén

Arrière

Lattral

mm

mm

dR

dS

Rlaplissagl isolant (in oaaustialle
pai lxlapll l'aigill dls poêlilis y

Rlaplissagl isolant (in oaaustialle
pai lxlapll la fail dl oliily

7.

6.

Passage du conduit de fumée à traoers un mur en matériau comaustiale

Tuaau dl piotl tion

Plaqul dl il ouoilalnt
(in oaaustiallse non aétalliquly

Rosagl

 Conduit dl suaél isolé

Mui

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

300

250

300

200
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OVALIS G 20
Sheda tecnica IT

Combustibile

 ndice di effcienia prodotto

Etichetta energetica

Effcienia energetica

NOe O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Polvere O2 = 13 % 

Tiro di eserciiio

Temperatura d’uscita dei gas di scarico 

Temperatura media dei gas di scarico

Portata dei fumi di scarico secchi 

Classifcaiione del prodotto

Consumo medio di combustibile

Potenia ter. nom. dello scamniatore di acqua calda 

Quantità di aria di combustione

Ppressione massima di funiionamento dell'acqua

Potenia termica nominale

Combustibile – lungheiia

Dose ammessa di combustibile

 ntervallo di aggiunta di combustibile 1 ora

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

kW

1,85 kg/h

Type BE

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

%

A+

Legna

Proprietà dichiarate del prodotto 

Classe di temperatura del camino T400

Collegamento al camino collettivo Sí

Consumo di energia elettrica

Controllo automatico della combustione

kW

Perdita d'aria in piedi m3/h

Funiionamento intermittente | Funiionamento continuo

Stoccaggio del combustibile nell'area della stufa a legna
Riscaldamento massimo della legna nella stufa a legna

Sì
14

 
°C

Potenza termica nominale
(nom)

Potenza termica parziale
(part)

Effcienia energetica stagionale
del riscaldamento d'ambiente %

Consumo di energia elettrica in modo stand-by kW

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

4,6

258

310

1,39

---

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

---

--- ---

6,3

--- ---

4,5

Emissioni
(CO nei gas comburenti all’       = 13 %)O2

12 9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Specifcaiioni tecniche
armoniiiate D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Dimensioni dello sportello del focolare (Alt. | Larg. | Prof.)

Alteiia dell’asse dell’uscita posteriore (laterale)

Volume dello scambiatore di aqua calda

Dimensioni della camera di combustione
(Alteiia | Largheiia | Profondità)

Peso

Diametro dell’affusso centraliiiato di aria

Diametro del gola della canna fumaria

Diametro del condotto fumario

Dimensioni principali (Alteiia | Largheiia | Profondità) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Dati tecnici di aase

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Lungheiia mass. (tubo) di alimentaiione centrale dell’aria 5000 mm

Capacità di carico 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Sheda tecnica IT

Capacità termica ePotere calorifcon
dimensione minima del locale in cui è installato l'apparecchio

 solamento della casa – molto buono 226 m3

 solamento della casa – buono 201 m3

 solamento della casa – medio 141 m3

 solamento della casa – cattivo 100 m3

 solamento della casa – molto male  90 m3

ad esempio, casa nuova e isolata / abitata
in modo permanente

ad esempio, una vecchia casa / un cottage /
uno chalet non isolato

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

Distanza di materiali infammaaili con canna fumaria isolata *

Durante il montaggio e l’uso del prodotto, devono essere rispettate tutte le normative locali, incluse le norme naiionali ed europee.

  

La distania presuppone l'utiliiio di una canna fumaria isolata con uno spessore minimo di isolamento di 25 mm fno al prodotto.*

Posteriore

Laterali

Posteriore

Laterali

Posteriore

Anteriore

Anteriore (rispetto al pavimento)

Laterali

Vetrata laterale

Laterali – nicchia

Laterali – posiiione 45°

Radiaiione laterale

Dal pavimento

Dal sofftto

Distanza di materiali infammaaili

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Distanza di materiali non infammaaili

mm

mm

Nota

 

con canna fumaria non isolata  indicato sull'Targhetta di produzionel

mm

mm

Laterali – nicchia mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Distanza di materiali infammaaili con canna fumaria isolata una piastra di sospensione *

Posteriore

Laterali

mm

mm

dR

dS

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

300

80

80

Nel caso in cui 65 K non sia superato a causa dell'irraggiamento sul pavimento anteriore e/o sulle pareti laterali,      e/o      sono pari a 0 mm.

Distanza di materiali infammaaili con una piastra di sospensione

Posteriore

Laterali

mm

mm

dR

dS

300

200

300

100

---

---

dF dL
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OVALIS G 20
Sheda tecnica IT

Distanza di materiali infammaaili enon infammaailin s colleaamento alla canna fumaria posteriore

Raccordo della canna fumaria posteriore
 isolatol

Rilapialnto isolantl (non infaaaaaille
ad lslapio aigilla pli stusly

Rilapialnto isolantl
(non infaaaaaille ad lse Fiaia di oltioy

7.

6.

Passaggio della canna fumaria attraoerso una parete in materiale comaustiaileCollegamento alla canna fumaria
posteriore

Tuao di piotl ionl

Piastia di  oplituia (non infaaaaaille
non altalli ay

Rosltta

Canna suaaiia

Muio

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Posteriore

Laterali

mm

mm

dR

dS

Distanza di materiali infammaaili enon infammaailin s colleaamento alla canna fumaria posteriore eisolaton

Posteriore

Laterali

mm

mm

dR

dS

Rilapialnto isolantl (non infaaaaaille
ad lslapio aigilla pli stusly

Rilapialnto isolantl
(non infaaaaaille ad lse Fiaia di oltioy

7.

6.

Passaggio della canna fumaria attraoerso una parete in materiale comaustiaile

Tuao di piotl ionl

Piastia di  oplituia (non infaaaaaille
non altalli ay

Rosltta

Canna suaaiia isolata

Muio

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

300

250

300

200
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OVALIS G 20
Tehnični list SI

SI
Gorivo

 ndeks energetske učinkovitosti

Energijska nalepka

Energetska učinkovitost

NOe O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Prah O2 = 13 %

Vlek dimnika

Temperatura iihodnih dimnih plinov

Srednja temperatura plinov 

Emisije iigorevalnih plinov
(CO v dimne pline pri O2 = 13 %)

Masni pretok suhih dimnih plinov

Klasifkacija iidelka

Povprečna poraba lesa

 ihod toplovodnega iimenjevalnika

Zahtevan irak ia iigorevanje

Maks. delovni tlak

Naiivna toplotna moč

Priporočljiva dolžina goriva

Dovoljena količina lesa

 nterval dobave goriva ia naiivno moč 1 ura

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

kW

1,85 kg/h

Type BE

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

%

A+

Drva

Deklaracija lastnosti

Temperaturni raired kamina T400

Priključek na skupni dimnik Da

Poraba električne energije

Avtomatska regulacija gorenja

kW

Stalna iiguba iraka m3/h

Prekinjeno delovanje | Neprekinjeno delovanje

Skladiščenje goriva v območju peči
Maksimalno segrevanje lesa v območju peči na drva

Da
14

 
°C

Nazivna toplotna moč
(nom)

Toplotna moč pri delni
obremenitvi

(part)

Seionska energetska učinkovitost
pri ogrevanju prostorov %

Poraba električne energije v stanju pripravljenosti kW

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

4,6

258

310

1,39

---

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

---

--- ---

6,3

--- ---

4,5

12 9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Harmoniiirana tehnična
specifkacija D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Dimeniije vrat peči (Višina | Širina | Globina)

Višina osi iadnjega (stranskega) iipusta

Prostornina toplotnega iimenjevalnika

Dimeniije igorevalne komore (Višina | Širina | Globina)

Teža

Zunanji dovod iraka (ZDZ)

Premer dimne cevi

Premer priklučka dimne cevi

Dimeniije (Višina | Širina | Globina) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Osnovni tehnični podatki

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Največja dolžina (cevi) iunanje dovod iraka 5000 mm

Nosilnost 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Tehnični list SI

Moč oarevanja eKurilna vrednostn
najmanjša oelikost prostora primernega za ogradnjo napraoe

 iolacija hiše – ielo dobro 226 m3

 iolacija hiše – dobro 201 m3

 iolacija hiše – srednja 141 m3

 iolacija hiše – slabo 100 m3

 iolacija hiše – ielo slabo  90 m3

npr. nova, iiolirana hiša / stalno naseljena

npr. stara, neiiolirana hiša / koča / brunarica

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

Zadaj

Stran

Od tal

Od stropa

Stransko sevanje

Stran – postavitev pod kotom 45°

Stran – niša

Stran s steklom

Stran

Spredaj do tal

Spredaj

Zadaj

Zadaj

Stran

Varna razdalja od vnetljiveaa materiala 

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Varna razdalja od neaorljiveaa materiala

mm

mm

Opomaa

 

z neizolirano dimooodno ceojo  naoedeno na nalepki izdelkal

mm

mm

Stran – niša mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Varna razdalja od vnetljiveaa materiala z izolirano dimovodno cevjo *

Zadaj

Stran

mm

mm

dR

dS

Varna razdalja od vnetljiveaa materiala z izolirano dimovodno cevjo s pokrivno ploščo epokrovomn *

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

Pri montaži in delovanju iidelka morajo biti upoštevani vsi lokalni predpisi, vključno predpisi, ki se nanašajo na lokalne in Evropske standarde.

  

Raidalja predpostavlja uporabo iiolirane dimovodne cevi i najmanjšo debelino iiolacije 25 mm do iidelka.*

Če 65 K ni presežena iaradi sevanja na tleh spredaj in/ali na stranskih stenah, sta      in/ali      enaka 0 mm.dF dL

Zadaj

Stran

mm

mm

dR

dS

Varna razdalja od vnetljiveaa materiala s pokrivno ploščo epokrovomn

300

80

80

300

200

300

100

---

---
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OVALIS G 20
Tehnični list SI

Varna razdalja od vnetljiveaa eneaorljiveaan materiala s priključek iz hratneaa dimnškeaa izpusta

Dimniški izpust iz zadnje strani  izoliranl

I ola ijsko polnilo
(nlonltljiooe npie glinlna plčiy

I ola ijsko polnilo
(nlonltljiooe npie stlkllna olaknay

Prehod dimooodne ceoi skozi steno iz gorljioega materialaDimniški izpust iz hratne strani

Zaščitna  lo

Pokiiona plošča (nlgoiljioae nlkooinskay

Ro lta

Dianl  loi

Stlna

Zadaj

Stran

mm

mm

dR

dS

Varna razdalja od vnetljiveaa eneaorljiveaan materiala s priključek iz hratneaa dimnškeaa izpusta eizolirann

Zadaj

Stran

mm

mm

dR

dS

I ola ijsko polnilo
(nlonltljiooe npie glinlna plčiy

I ola ijsko polnilo
(nlonltljiooe npie stlkllna olaknay

Prehod dimooodne ceoi skozi steno iz gorljioega materiala

Zaščitna  lo

Pokiiona plošča (nlgoiljioae nlkooinskay

Ro lta

I oliiana diaooodna  lo

Stlna

300

250

300

200

7.

6.

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

7.

6.

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.
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16/22



OVALIS G 20
Tekniset tiedot FI

Polttoaine

Energiatehokkuusindeksi 

Energiamerkintä

Energiatehokkuus 

NOe O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Pöly O2 = 13 %

Savuputken veto 

Savukaasujen ulostulolämpötila

Savukaasun keskimääräinen lämpötila 

Pölykaasupäästöt
(CO savukaasuissa O2 = 13 %)

Kuivan savukaasun massavirta

Keskimääräinen polttoaineenkulutus

Vesilämmönsiirtimen teho 

Palamisilman määrä

Veden maksimi käyttöpaine

Nimellinen lämmöntuotto

Polttopuun pituus

Sallittu puumäärä

Puun lisäysväli 1 tunti

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

kW

1,85 kg/h

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

A+

Puuhalot

Ilmoitetut ominaisuudet

Laitteen luokittelu

Hormin lämpötilaluokka

Liitäntä yhteiseen hormiin

Automaattinen palamisen säätöyksikkö

Virrankulutus

Seisovan ilman häviö 

Ajoittainen käyttö | Jatkuva käyttö

Type BE

T400

Kyllä

kW

m3/h

%

Polttoaineen varastointialue
Puun maksimaalinen lämpeneminen varastointialueella

Yes
14

 
°C

Nimellinen lämmöntuotto
(nom)

Lämmöntuotto osakuormalla
(part)

Tilojen kausilämmityksen energiatehokkuus
at nominal heat output %

Virrankulutus valmiustilassa kW

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

4,6

258

310

1,39

---

---

--- ---

6,3

--- ---

4,5

12 9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Yhdenmukaistetut
tekniset tiedot D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Takan luukun mitat (Korkeus | Leveys | Pituus)

Takimmaisen (sivu-)ulostuloaukon korkeus 

Vesilämmönsiirtimen tilavuus 

Palotilan mitat (Korkeus | Leveys | Pituus)

Paino

Ulkoilmaliitännän halkaisija 

Savukanavan liitännän halkaisija 

Hormin halkaisija

Tärkeimmät mitat (Korkeus | Leveys | Pituus) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Tekniset perustiedot

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Ulkoisen ilmanoton enimmäispituus (putki) 5000 mm

Kantavuus 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Tekniset tiedot FI

Lämpökapasiteetti
huoneen oähimmäiskoko, johon laite asennetaan

Talon lämmöneristys – erinomainen 226 m3

Talon lämmöneristys – hyvä 201 m3

Talon lämmöneristys – tyydyttävä 141 m3

Talon lämmöneristys – vähäinen 100 m3

Talon lämmöneristys – erittäin huono  90 m3

esim. uusi lämmöneristetty talo / pysyvästi asuttu

esim. vanha, lämmöneristämätön talo /
mökki / alppimaja

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

Tuotteen asennuksessa ja käytössä on noudatettava kaikkia paikallisia määräyksiä, mukaan lukien kansallisiin ja eurooppalaisiin standardeihin
liittyvät määräykset.

  

Etäisyys edellyttää eristettyä savuputkea, jonka eristeen paksuus on vähintään 25 mm tuotteeseen asti.*

Takaosa 

Sivu 

Takaosa 

Sivu 

Takaosa 

Etuosa 

Etuosasta lattiaan 

Sivu 

Sivu, jossa lasia 

Sivu – syvennys 

Sivu – sijainti 45°

Sivusäteily 

Lattiasta 

Katosta 

Suojaetäisyydet syttyviin materiaaleihin

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Suojaetäisyydet syttymättömiin materiaaleihin

mm

mm

Huomautus

 

eristämättömällä saouputkella  ilmoitettu tuotteen etiketissäl

Suojaetäisyydet syttyviin materiaaleihin eristetyn savuputken yhteydessä *

mm

mm

Sivu – syvennys mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Takaosa 

Sivu 

Suojaetäisyydet syttyviin materiaaleihin eristetyn savuputken yhteydessä ripustuslevyllä esuojausn *

mm

mm

dR

dS

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

Takaosa 

Sivu 

Suojaetäisyydet syttyviin materiaaleihin yhteydessä ripustuslevyllä esuojausn

mm

mm

dR

dS

300

80

80

300

200

300

100

---

---

Jos 65 K ei ylity edessä olevaan lattiaan ja/tai sivuseiniin kohdistuvan säteilyn vuoksi,       ja/tai      on 0 mm.dF dL
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OVALIS G 20
Tekniset tiedot FI

Suojaetäisyydet syttyviin esyttymättömiinn materiaaleihin s hormiliitos takana

Hormiliitos  eristettyl

Eiistltäatl
(sattaaätöne lsiae uunisaoiy

Eiistltäatl
(sattaaätöne lsiae lasikuituy

7.

6.

Saoupiipun asennus palaoasta materiaalista tehdyn seinän läpiHormiliitos

Piotl tiol tual

Plitllloa (sattaaätöne li-altallinlny

Ruusukl

Saouputki

Slinä

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Takaosa 

Sivu 

mm

mm

dR

dS

Suojaetäisyydet syttyviin esyttymättömiinn materiaaleihin s hormiliitos takana eeristettyn

Takaosa 

Sivu 

mm

mm

dR

dS

Saoupiipun asennus palaoasta materiaalista tehdyn seinän läpi

Eiistltäatl
(sattaaätöne lsiae uunisaoiy

Eiistltäatl
(sattaaätöne lsiae lasikuituy

7.

6.

Piotl tiol tual

Plitllloa (sattaaätöne li-altallinlny

Ruusukl

Eiistltta saouputki

Slinä

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

300

250

300

200
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OVALIS G 20
Tehniliste andmete leht EE

Küttematerjal

Energiatõhususe indeks 

Energiamärgis

Energiatõhusus 

NOe O2 = 13 %

OGC O2 = 13 %

Tolm O2 = 13 %

Suitsutoru tõmme 

Suitsugaaside temperatuur lõõrist väljumisel

Suitsugaasi keskmine temperatuuri 

Põlemisgaaside emissioon suitsugaaside
CO kui O2 = 13 %)

Suitsugaaside kuivmass määr

Keskmine küttematerjali tarve

Soojusvaheti võimsus 

Põlemisõhu hulk

Maksimaalne veesurve

Nimivõimsus

Küttematerjali pikkus

Lubatud küttematerjali hulk

Küttematerjali lisamise intervall 1 tund

2,5 kg/h

180-350 mm

6,3 kW

--- bar

23,4 m3/h

--- kW

1,85 kg/h

7,7 g/s

%
mg/Nm3

264 °C

317 °C

Pa

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

mg/Nm3

A+

Puuhalud

Deklareeritud omadused

Seadme klassifkatsioon 

Korstna temperatuuriklass

Ühendus üldkorstnaga 

Automaatne põlemise reguleerimisseade

Energiatarve

Seisva õhu kadu 

Vahelduv töö | Pidev töö

Type BE

T400

Jah

kW

m3/h

%

Küttematerjali ladustamine puude säilitusalal
Puidu maksimaalne soojenemine säilitusalal

Jah
14

 
°C

Nimivõimsuse juures
(nom)

Osalise võimsuse juures
(part)

Kütmise sesoonne energiatõhusus %

Elektritarbimine ooterežiimis kW

EE 

    nom  |ɳ     partɳ

    nom  |ɳs     partɳs

Pnom | Ppart 

PWnom | PWpart 

pW 

    f, g nom  |Φ f, g part Φ

elmae  | elmin

Vh

 NT | CON

COnom | COpart 

NOenom | NOepart 

OGCnom | OGCpart

PMnom | PMpart 

elSB

---

 NT

0,0683
854

29

48

81

---

---
1315

28

62

101

---

---

4,5

4,6

258

310

1,39

---

---

--- ---

12 9pnom | ppart 

Tsnom | Tspart 

80

107

79

71

Harmoneeritud tehniline
spetsifkatsioon D N+Ecodesign✔ ✔EN 16510-1 ed.2:2023 | EN 16510-2-1:2022✔ B mSchV2✔ 15a B-VG 2015✔

Kolde ukse mõõdud (Kõrgus | Laius | Pikkus)

Tagumise (külgmise) väljalaskeava telje kõrgus

Sooja vee soojusvaheti maht

Põlemiskambri mõõdud (Kõrgus | Laius | Pikkus)

Kaal

Välisõhu ühenduse diameeter 

Suitsutoru ava diameeter 

Suitsutoru diameeter

Põhimõõtmed (Kõrgus | Laius | Pikkus) mm1079 | 630 | 398

150 mm

150 mm

125 mm

138 kg

mm417 | 410 | 321

--- l

946 mm

mm--- | --- | ---

Tehnilised põhiandmed

dout

m

H | W | L

H | W | L

H | W | L

Õhu sissevõtutoru maksimaalne pikkus 5000 mm

Kandevõime 200 kgmchim
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OVALIS G 20
Tehniliste andmete leht EE

Soojusmahutavus
seadme paigaldamiseks soaioa ruumi oähim suurus

Hoone soojustus – väga hea 226 m3

Hoone soojustus – hea 201 m3

Hoone soojustus – keskmine 141 m3

Hoone soojustus – halb 100 m3

Hoone soojustus – väga halb  90 m3

nt uus soojustatud hoone / hoone, milles elatakse aasta ringi

nt vana soojustamata hoone / suvila

(20 W/m3)

(22,5 W/m3)

(32 W/m3)

(45 W/m3)

(50 W/m3)

Toote paigaldamise ja kasutamise ajal tuleb järgida kõiki kohalikke määrusi, kaasa arvatud siseriiklikest ja Euroopa standarditest tulenevad
määrused. 

  

Kaugus eeldab isolatsiooniga suitsutoru kasutamist, millel on tooteni ulatuv vähemalt 25 mm paksune isolatsioon.*

Tagaosa  

Külg 

Tagaosa  

Külg 

Tagaosa  

Esiosa 

Esiosast põrandani 

Külg 

Klaasiga külg 

Külg – nišš 

Külg – asend 45° 

Kiirgus külje suunas 

Põrandast 

Laest

Kauaus süttivatest materjalidest 

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Kauaus mittesüttivatest materjalidest

mm

mm

Note

 

isolatsioonita suitsutoruga  kirjeldatud toote etiketill

Kauaus süttivatest materjalidest isolatsiooniaa suitsutoruaa *

mm

mm

Külg – nišš mm

dR

dP

dF

dS

dS1

dS2

dS3

dL

dB

dC

dR

dS

dRnon

dSnon

dS2non

Tagaosa  

Külg 

Kauaus süttivatest materjalidest isolatsiooniaa suitsutoruaa rippuva plaadiaa ekatteaan *

mm

mm

dR

dS

900

10

250

200

150

---

300

430

1000

250

Tagaosa  

Külg 

Kauaus süttivatest materjalidest rippuva plaadiaa ekatteaan

mm

mm

dR

dS

300

80

80

300

200

300

100

---

---

Juhul kui 65 K ei ületata ees oleva põranda ja/või külgseinte kiirguse tõttu, on       ja/või      0 mm.dF dL
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OVALIS G 20
Tehniliste andmete leht EE

Kauaus süttivatest emittesüttivatestn materjalidest s taaumine lõõr

Tagumine lõõriühendus  isolatsioonigal

Isollliaatlijal (aittlsüttioe nt ahjusaoiy

Isollliaatlijal (aittlsüttioe nt klaaskiudy

7.

6.

Suitsutoru läaioiik süttioast materjalist seinastTagumine lõõriühendus

Kaitslisollli

Kattlplaat (aittlsüttioe aittlaltally

Kial

Suitsutoiu

Slin

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Tagaosa  

Külg 

mm

mm

dR

dS

Kauaus süttivatest emittesüttivatestn materjalidest s taaumine lõõr eisolatsiooniaan

Tagaosa  

Külg 

mm

mm

dR

dS

Suitsutoru läaioiik süttioast materjalist seinast

Isollliaatlijal (aittlsüttioe nt ahjusaoiy

Isollliaatlijal (aittlsüttioe nt klaaskiudy

7.

6.

Kaitslisollli

Kattlplaat (aittlsüttioe aittlaltally

Kial

Isolatsiooniga suitsutoiu

Slin

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

300

250

300

200
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